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ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
TOI4/NSHIP OF MONROE
GLOUCESTER COUNTY

I25 VIRGINIA AVENUB
WILLIAMSTOWN, N.J. O8O9{

(8s6) 728-9800
Ext.#271 I #279

CE OF APPLICATION OR

tl f owner:Applicant:

Address UJ

t
Telcphone No._

Fax No.

zB^No. ul-
'-lc

I /or^)
(lf diffcrent than applicant)

r Address:

0frro 6 /
'felephone No.

a

E-Mail Address: /l

,,",,,r,,r,,rr,V,r',,,
E-Mail Address:

Address:

Property Address:

Plate:

til; il aPo

ZoningClassification:I t) f OBlock: 0 Lot:

l. Application concerns: (Check rvhat is applicable)
/ llear/Side/Front Existing

use ../' Lot Area yartls Height Adtlition Builcling

Proposed building Minor/il{ajor Site Plan _ lllinor/Major Subtlivision

Alleged Errorof TorvnshipOfficial _ Other

2. Brief description of real estate affected: Development Nante:

Location: J1

Nearest Cross-Street: L[ub.. c.. Lot size: (- ["1 0 u'rS,

'/oDocs Propcrty Have Water/Server? rivate Public

If use variance is requested for accessory structurc, rvhat is the square footage of existing home? | * C'O S f

I

(
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Side 2

Is this in a Pinelands area? \[es if yes, Certilicate of Filing No.
(Plcase attach a copy nf C".tin"f,t* ,f f iting if applicable)

Present use: Ilrescnt improvements upon land:

3. If this application is for a use variance in conjunction n'ith a request for a site plan approval, site plan
waiver, or subdivision, haye the appropriate fornrs bcen submitted? YES: NO:

1. If this is an appcal action of a Torvnship Official; Date of Action:

Your statcment of alleged error of 'I'ownship Ofticial (Include name and title of Oflicial)

a
r^l ; f)., U ,e 

u z -7n (f '/ A,{' ai lJr il? l,l ( !State, in detail, rvhat you *'ant: Cc 00

;oL/- aT

@ State why you think the Board should grant what you want. State rvhether or not you are claiming a
hardship and state specificalll'what hardship you are clainring:

o5 t
u

7 . If there have been any previous applications filed in connection rvith these premises state the date and the
name under rvhich it was filed:

I hereby depose and sa.v that all of the abovc contained in any papers or plans
Submitted herervith arc true to the best of my kn

da1'of
mc
u.

(Notarl'

IIOARD USE ONI,Y Date application received: 5 A0-

'"fi 20ll
Srvorn
This

subscribcd

nt)

6ll0lt02ltel Public hearing date: b-lAott

of

Complcte:

va '-___--- 
a/z-
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Planning Board: _

Name of Applicant:

Address of

Elock: 4qtL
zon", fu\b Pinelands:

U5E:

SIOE YARD:

REAR YARO:

FRONT YARD:

EULK:

LOT AREA:

LOT WIDTH:

tOT COVERAGE:

ENCROACHMENT INTO BUFFER

WAIVERS:

SIDEWATK WAIVER

SITE PLAN WAIVER

SITE PTAN:

MINOR SITE PLAN

MAJOR SITE PLAN

suBDtvrSroN

MINOR SUBDIVISION

MAJOR

'rr lll

REFERRAL FORM TO THE TAND U5E BOARDS

APPLICATION DETAITS

REVIEW FOR THE EOARO:

\Z
ZoningBoad: -j-

lI8. varietr((-i-

ad

z-/

CC: Applicant, Land Use Eoard Secretary file

Date



ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION
TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
Zoning Department
125 Virginia Avenue
Williamstown, NJ 08094
lvv/lv.nlOItra.aio\!ntlldl)i I'r,
(855)728-9800 ext . 237, 222
RESIOEI,ITIAL FEE. S5O
NON-RESIDENTIAL FEE . S1@
RESUBMISSION/CHANGE FEE , S25

-Please be sure to read

Zoning Permit must be obtained prior to construction, restoration, addition to, or
alteration of structure within the of and to the issuance of a Code

* Commerciol Ap plico nts must submit Business Questionnoire in oddition to Zoning Permit Applicotion*

Did you attach a copy of your suvey I Plot Ptan as directed on the checklist with setbacks stated? yes - No 

-.

Email address where any questions, status change and approval or denial can be senr
vPROPOSED USE/STRUCTURE/IMPROVEMENT. PIEASC StAtE first WhAt you are requesting an approval for, and then include as muchdetail as

and of

.2_

h

I

ft
l.

Certification in l-ieu of Oath
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record and am authorized to make the application. I further understand that it is the owne/sresponsibility to verify with the state that no wetlands and/or flood hazard areas or conservation easements are being disturbed bythe proposed activity/activities. The owner is also responsible for any repairs that may result from patio/deck/pool
installations/enlargements that encroach upon any easement.

I also understand that the Zoning permit will expire ONE YEAR from the date of issuance, untess extended by the date stated onthe permit. All permits require closure, by either a UCC Certificate or notification by the Owner of the property or Contractor.

Property Owner ONLY - .l a- I
LY BELOW:

'6r#itr
l_Vtooraorr-r*aoo APP'

Work Site lnformation:
Work Site Address I

Lot: Qualifier:
& lnformation lnformation

Owner Contractor Name:
Owner

Address:
o

Owner Phone Contractor Phone f:
The has Sewer or Business Tenant Name:

Wetlands: Yes or Tenant Address Outside of Location:
HOA: Yes or No Easement: Yes or No
Variance Yes or No lf Resolution # Tenant Phone #:

Fee Check #: Cash: MO#: Received:
ENGINEERING ONLYINFORMATION

ENG IRED
ReCd Final nce

GRADING WAIVER GRANTED Rec'd I ENGINEERING NOT IRED
Date Performed &lns

Permit Closure Document and Date

APPROVED BY ZONING OFFICER:
Date

,.a .

=t, t^l1i fU;, rt.y'i rn

Fffi-
Pinelands: Yes or No



515 Grove Street
Suite 18

Haddon Heights, Nl 08035
T: 856-547-0505
t:856-547-9\74

www.pennoni.com

MTSPX2OOOl

May 27,2027

Tara Nelms, Zoning Officer
Township of Monroe
125 Virginia Ave, Ste 5A
Williamstown, NJ 08094

RE: lot Grading Waiver Application, Dated 5l24lZ02L
Applicant: Eugene Taylor
lot 2, Block 4902
2275 Winslow Road

Dear Tara:

Our office has reviewed the above referenced Lot Grading Waiver Application and sketch provided. The
property is currently developed. The applicant proposes to construct at 60' x 25' utility building on the 5.5-
acre lot. The proposed building is a minimum of 40' from the side property line.

Upon our review, we find that the proposed improvements should not have an adverse effect on the adjacent
lots.

We approve the application as submitted for Lot Grading Waiver

Respectfully subm itted,

Pennoni lnc.

Raday, PE, CME

Township Engineer

f O,r-l^ 6,^^",--
EMstopher R. Kunder, EIT

Staff Engineer

h

Cc: (via emailonly)
Bryan Glaze, Construction Code Official
Jennifer Ballard
Judith DelConte
Applicant (genert2 1.@yahoo.com)

U:\Accounts\MTSPX\MTSPX20001 - General Engineering\COMMUNICATION\SENT\Grading Waiver\Grading WaiverApproval 2275 Winslow Road.docx
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500 Scarborough Drive  

Suite 108 

Egg Harbor Township, New Jersey 08234 

Main: 877 627 3772 

 

 

Maser Consulting is now Colliers Engineering & Design 

 

June 10, 2021 

 

Dawn M. Farrell, Administrative Clerk 

Township of Monroe 

125 Virginia Avenue, Suite 5A 

Williamstown, NJ 08094-1768 

 

Use Variance (1st Review) 

Block 4902, Lot 2 

2276 Winslow Road 

Zone:  FD-10, Forest Residential District 10 

Applicant:  Eugene Taylor 

Application #21-40 

Colliers Engineering & Design Project No. MMZ-0098 

Dear Ms. Farrell, 

The above referenced application is a request for a use variance application review. 

1.0 Project Description 

 

1.1 Proposal 

 

The applicant seeks use variance approval to construct a 60’ x 80’ (4,800 square foot) 

with 60’ x 25’ (1,500 s.f.) lean-to, 24’ high pole barn accessory structure to store 

property maintenance equipment and personal items on their single-family 

residential property.  The proposed pole barn received a lot grading waiver subject to 

conditions including obtaining a variance from the Zoning Board of Adjustment as the 

structure is proposed to be larger than the single-family existing dwelling. 

 

It should be confirmed that the lot grading waiver is for the 60-‘ x 80’ building plus a 60’ x 

25’ lean-to as it only notes a 60’ x 25’ utility building. 

 

Note: The property is situated in the Pinelands.  As such a Certificate of Filing is required 

to be deemed complete, unless a waiver is granted by the Board. 

 

1.2 Existing Conditions 

 

The irregularly shaped parcel has a lot area of approximately 5.67± acres (5.27± net) 

and is located on the southwest corner of Winslow Road and Huber Avenue.  The 

property contains a 1400± s.f. 2-story, frame, single-family dwelling with a driveway, 

detached garage and other related improvements.  The property is zoned FD-10, 
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Page 2 | 4 

Forest Residential District 10.  The property is served by on-site water and sewer 

disposal. 

 

1.3 Surrounding Land Uses 

 

The area is rural residential in character with several nearby single-family detached 

homes and Qualified Farms.  All of the adjacent parcels contain rural residential uses.  

The surrounding area is also zoned FD-10 Forest Residential District 10.  Across from 

the property on Huber Avenue is a commercial business. 

 

2.0 Materials Reviewed 

 

We have reviewed the referenced submission, encoded by the Zoning Board as #21-40, received 

May 28, 2021 via email, consisting of the following: 

 

Sheet Title Date 

--- Application May 20, 2021 

--- Color Site Photos (6) --- 

--- Zoning Officer Referral Form to the Zoning Board May 21 2021 

--- Zoning Permit Application May 20, 2021 

--- Approval of Lot Grading Waiver, Pennoni May 27, 2021 

 

3.0 Zoning Requirements 

 

3.1 Use 

 

1. In accordance with § 175-158C Attachment 1, pole barns are a permitted accessory 

use to those uses already permitted in the FD-10, Forest Area Zoning District.  

Single-family detached dwelling is a permitted use. 

2. In accordance with § 175-158F(3), all accessory buildings shall comply with the 

standards of § 175-89, Accessory buildings. 

3. In accordance with § 175-11, an accessory building, structure or use must be 

subordinate in area, extent and purpose to a principal structure, building or use.  

The proposed building is significantly larger in size than the existing principal 

structure and as such does not meet the definition of an accessory structure or 

use.  As proposed, a use variance is required. 

 

4. In accordance with § 175-11(C), an accessory building is defined as a building, 

structure or use which contributes primarily to the comfort, convenience or 

necessity of the occupants, business or industry of its principal structure, building 

or use served. 
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5. In accordance with § 175-89F, a maximum of two accessory buildings consisting of 

one shed and one garage is permitted except on qualified farmland. All farmland 

structures shall adhere to the setback requirements of this chapter.  The plan does 

not conform to these requirements having one existing and one proposed pole 

barn or garage.  As proposed, a variance for number of garages is required. 

6. In accordance with § 175-89I, within a non-subdivision parcel with a minimum of 

three acres, an accessory building, i.e., pole barn, may be erected not to exceed 

2,500 square feet and no more than 24 feet high from the finished first floor so 

long as said pole barn is not larger in square feet than the principal use/structure. 

Said pole barn must meet all setback requirements of the respective zone.  The 

proposed pole barn does not meet the area requirements, having an area of 4800 

s.f. plus a 1500 s.f. lean-to.  As proposed, a use variance is required.  See also 3.1.3. 

However, it does  conform with a height of 24’.   

3.2 Bulk Requirements – Accessory Building (FD-10, single-family detached) 

1. Setbacks From All Property Lines:  The minimum required setback from all 

property lines is 10 feet. The plan conforms to this requirement. 

 

4.0 Design and Performance Standards 

  

1. In accordance with § 175-89E, accessory buildings or structures shall not be located in any 

required buffer areas, easements or drainageways.  Testimony regarding compliance shall 

be provided. 

2. In accordance with § 175-89G(1), the roof shape of a garage or shed shall be visually 

compatible with building and/or structures to which it is visually related.  Testimony 

regarding compliance to be provided. 

 

3. In accordance with § 175-89G(2), the relationship of materials, textures and color of the 

façade and roof of a garage or shed should be visually compatible with the materials and 

structures to which it is visually related.  Testimony regarding compliance shall be 

provided. 

 

4. In accordance with § 175-89G(4), all living units are prohibited over or attached to garage 

except those attached to residential building.  Testimony regarding intended compliance 

shall be provided. 

 

5.0 Master Plan Consistency 

  

The proposed use is not consistent with the goals and objectives of the Master Plan.  Should 

the use variance be granted, site improvements and physical impacts of the variance need to 

be addressed and mitigated.  
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7.0 General Comments / Recommendations 

1. The applicant must demonstrate sufficient “special reasons” why the proposed 

variance carries out a purpose of zoning, or how the refusal to allow the project would 

impose on the applicant an undue hardship.  In addition, the applicant must 

demonstrate that the requested use variance can be granted without substantial 

detriment to the public good and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose 

of the zone plan and zoning ordinance.  

 

2. The plan does not reference any driveway or improvement areas leading to the 

proposed structure.  The applicant should provide testimony regarding the intended 

access to the proposed accessory building. 

3. The applicant should be aware that any soil disturbance greater than 5000 s.f. requires 

a Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan certification. 

4. The zoning officer has conditioned any approval on the existing shipping containers 

on site must be removed upon completion. 

The above comments and/or recommendations are submitted for your review and consideration. 

Should you have any questions with regard to this matter or require additional information, please 

do not hesitate to contact our office at (609) 910-4068. 

 

Sincerely, 

Colliers Engineering & Design 

 

 

Pamela Pellegrini, PE,PP,CME 

Senior Project Manager 
 

cc: Richard P. Coe, Esquire 

 

R:\Projects\MMZ\MMZ-0098\Correspondence\OUT\210609_pjp_Taylor Review 1.docx 
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